

# UPDATE –MINT PAYMENTS' AGREEMENT WITH INTERNATIONAL PAYMENTS PROCESSING GIANT

**Sydney, 11 December 2015**: At the request of the ASX, Mint Payments Limited (**ASX: MNW**) (**Mint** or **the Company**) provides the following update to its ASX announcement, dated 10 December 2015.

Mint is pleased to announce that it has signed three agreements with one of the two (2) largest international payments technology and processing providers that are listed on the New York Stock Exchange ("Partner"). The multi-billion dollar NYSE-listed Partner will provide Mint with an outstanding opportunity to strengthen its position in the Australian and Asia-Pacific payments market, whilst bolstering the distribution and capabilities of Mint's payment solutions.

### The agreements cover

- Distribution by the Partner of Mint's card present mobile point of sale (mPOS) solution to its resellers and merchants
- Mint's new acquiring partnership in Australia for its omni-channel payments solution
- Mint to use the Partner as a transaction-switching provider, thereby allowing Mint to provide its solutions to any financial institution or enterprise merchant connected to the Partner's extensive payment processing network

Due to the confidentiality obligations in place with the Partner, Mint is unable name the Partner and specific details relating to the agreements at the present time.

Alex Teoh, CEO of Mint Payments said: "This is an extremely exciting time for us as these agreements place Mint in a great position where we can offer an even better and more agile payment and acquiring solution to our customers than ever before.

"Having being chosen as a supplier of our mPOS solution by an international payments organisation with a strong and successful track record in the industry is great validation of the Mint Payments technology. We are looking forward to working closely with them to provide Australian businesses with more innovative and flexible mobile and online payment solutions."

#### **ENDS**

## **About Mint Payments Limited**

Mint Payments Limited is a leading non-bank, omni-channel payments (retail, mobile and online) provider for businesses in Australia and New Zealand. Mint Payments has a payments technology and transactions processing platform that enables corporate enterprises to accept credit and debit card payments on various mobile devices, tablets and connected online devices. The Company has invested and built bank grade payments technology and infrastructure that has allowed it to become a multi-channel and multi-national payments organisation. Mint Payments is headquartered in Sydney, Australia with offices and operations in Singapore as a base for the Asia-Pacific markets.

## Investor & media enquiries

Matthew Wright
<a href="matthew.wright@mintpayments.com">matthew.wright@mintpayments.com</a>
+61 451 896 420

Or visit our corporate website on www.mintpayments.com

SYDNEY Level 4 Unit 3 436-484 Victoria Road Gladesville NSW 2111 Australia Ph: +61 287 527 888 SINGAPORE
Marina Bay Financial Centre Tower Two
Level 39, 10 Marina Boulevard, Singapore 01898
W1B 5TD
Ph: +65 6818 6399

an ASX listed company

